for Additional Shares in excess of their Entitlement under the Shortfall Offer (see Section 4.2
below), those Eligible Shareholders will increase their percentage interest in the Company.

However, to the extent that any Shareholder fails to take up their full Entitlement to New
Shares under the Entitlement Offer, and Ineligible Shareholders are unable to participate in
the Entitlement Offer, that Shareholder’s percentage holding in the Company will be diluted.

You should note that if you do not participate in the Entitlement Offer, your holdings may be
diluted by as much as approximately 28.6%, assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed
(on the basis of the Underwriting and sub-underwriting).

The following are examples of how any dilution may affect you if you do not participate in the
Entitlement Offer, assuming the maximum number of New Shares are issued under the
Entitlement Offer and assuming no Existing Options are exercised:

Example
Shareholder

Holdings as
at Record

Date

% as at
Record

Date

Entitlements Under
the Entitlement Offer

On completion of the
Entitlement Offer

% following
allotment of

New Shares (if
full entitlement

taken up)

% following
allotment of
New Shares

(if entitlement
not taken up)

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 8.34% 4,000,000 8.34% 5.96%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 4.17% 2,000,000 4.17% 2.98%

Shareholder 3 1,000,000 0.83% 400,000 0.83% 0.60%

Shareholder 4 100,000 0.08% 40,000 0.08% 0.06%

Note:
The dilution in the above table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that the Entitlement is fully subscribed.

Please refer to Section 3.10 for detail of the effect of the Entitlement Offer on Voting Power in
the Company.

3.10 Effect of Offer on Voting Power in the Company

As the acquisition of Shares under the Entitlement Offer and Shortfall Offer does not satisfy
the requirements of exception 10 of section 611 of the Corporations Act, no person (including
the Underwriter or any sub-underwriters) will be entitled to acquire Shares pursuant to the
Entitlement Offer or Shortfall Offer if to do so would result in their, or another person's, Voting